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JAN M. BENNETTS
ADA COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

LORNA K. JORGENSEN
JOHN C. CORTABITARTE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys
Civil Division
200 W. Front Street, Room 3191
Boise, ID  83702
Telephone:  (208) 287-7700
Facsimile:  (208) 287-7719
ISB Nos. 6362 & 9794
Email: ljorgensen@adacounty.id.gov 

jcortabitarte@adacounty.id.gov 

Attorneys for Intervenor Ada County

BEFORE THE 
IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION OF SUEZ 
WATER IDAHO INC. FOR AUTHORITY TO 
INCREASE ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR 
WATER SERVICE IN THE STATE OF IDAHO

Case No. SUZ-W-20-02

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF 
EMAIL ADDRESS

 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

Please take notice that Lorna K. Jorgensen and John L. Cortabitarte have updated email 

addresses as follows:

Ada County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office
Civil Division
200 W. Front Street, Room 3191
Boise, ID  83702
Telephone:  (208) 287-7700
Facsimile:  (208) 287-7719
Email: ljorgensen@adacounty.id.gov 

RECEIVED         
2021February 10, PM 5:35

IDAHO PUBLIC      
UTILITIES COMMISSION
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Copies of all pleadings, production requests, production responses, Commission orders and 

other documents should be provided to Lorna Jorgensen and John Cortabitarte at the email 

addresses above. 

DATED this 10th day of February, 2021. 

JAN M. BENNETTS
Ada County Prosecuting Attorney

By:  /s/ Lorna K. Jorgensen
Lorna K. Jorgensen
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 10th day of February, 2021, I served the foregoing document on 
all parties as follows:

Michael C. Creamer
Preston N. Carter
SUEZ Water Idaho Inc.
Givens Pursley LLP
601 W. Bannock St.
Boise, Idaho  83702
mcc@givenspursley.com
prestoncarter@givenspursley.com

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile 
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Jan Noriyuki
Commission Secretary
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Bldg. 8, Ste. 201A
Boise, ID 83714
secretary@puc.idaho.gov

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

David Njuguna
Suez Water Management & Services
461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07052
david.njuguna@suez.com 

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Kendra Hoffman
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP
601 W. Bannock St.
Boise, ID 83702
kandrah@givenspursley.com 

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Matt Hunter
Dayn Hardy
Deputy Attorney’s General
Idaho Public Utilities Commision
11331 W. Chinden Blvd. Bldg. No. 8
PO Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0074
Email: matt.hunter@puc.idaho.gov
           dayn.hardie@puc.idaho.gov 

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________
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Abigail R. Germaine
Deputy City Attorney
Boise City Attorney’s office
105 N. Capitol Blvd.
PO Box 500
Boise, ID 83701-0500
Email: agermaine@cityofboise.org

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Scott B. Muir
Deputy City Attorney
Boise City Attorney’s office
105 N. Capitol Blvd.
PO Box 500
Boise, ID 83701-0500
Email: boisecityattorney@cityofboise.org

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Norman M. Semanko
Parsons Behle & Latimer
800 W. Main St., Suite 1300
Boise, ID 83702
Email: nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com
           boisedocket@parsonsbehle.com 

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Marty Durand
Piotrowski Duran PLLC
1020 Main Street, Suite 440
PO Box 2864
Boise, ID 83701
Email: marty@idunionlaw.com 

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law
2019 N. 17th Street
Boise, ID 83702
Email: bmpurdy@hotmail.com

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Ken Nagy
Attorney at Law
PO  Box 164
Lewiston, ID 83501
Email: knagy@lewiston.com 

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

mailto:agermaine@cityofboise.org
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Jim Swier
Greg Harwood
Micron Technology, Inc.
8000 South Federal Way
Boise, ID 83707
Email: jswier@micron.com
           gbharwood@micron.com 

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

Austin Rueschhoff
Thorvald A. Nelson
Holland & Hart, LLP
555 17th Street, Suite 3200
Denver, CO 80202
Email: darueschhoff@hollandhart.com
            tnelson@hollandhart.com
            aclee@hollandhart.com
            glgarganoamari@hollandhart.com 

     U.S. Mail
     Personal Delivery
     Facsimile
     Electronic Means w/ Consent
     Other: __________________

By: /s/ Shelby Hannah____________
Shelby Hannah
Legal Assistant
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